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Technical specification

Material Tubular elements Ø8,5 mm in copper C 12200

Screw plug G2” (R50, 60 mm) in brass

Tube for thermostat/ temp.limiter Ø12x0,7 length 187 

mm in copper IU 31-33 

Tube Ø12x0,7 length 260 mm in copper IU 34-315

Inactive
length 60±6 mm

Electric 
connection

M4

Assembly  Kit with gasket and connection parts included

Max working 
temperature

120°C

Max working 
pressure

9 bar

Manufactu-
ring standard

Backer 40579311 CE

Standards SS 4330701, SS-EN 60335-1, UL-1030, ISO 6469-3

Power 
tolerance

+5% / -10%

Surface power 
density

Approx 8 W/cm²

Type IU31-36, IU312-315

Type IU39-311

Backer standard range of screw plug immersion/ insertion heaters in stock 
are suitable as heat sources for instance in domestic water heaters, 
calorifiers, electric boilers, vessels and industrial baths.

The heaters consists of 3 pieces Backer tubular heating elements brazed to 
a screw plug. 
It could be fitted with different accessories such as terminal box, 
thermostat, safety temperature limiter, tube and insulation for flow-through 
heater and socket key for assembly.

Properties

Type

IU

Power

W

Voltage

V

Insertion length

Max mm

Article

no

IU31 1500 230/400 180 2520341001

IU33 2250 230/400 230 2520341002

IU34 3000 230/400 280 2520341003

IU36 4500 230/400 390 2520341005

IU39 6000 230/400 390 2520341007

IU310 7500 230/400 390 2520341008

IU311 9000 230/400 390 2520341009

IU312 10500 230/400 880 2520341010

IU313 12000 230/400 1005 2520341011

IU314 13500 230/400 1110 2520341012

IU315 15000    3x400 1260 2520341013

Standard assortment

BACKER IMMERSION HEATERS FOR LIQUID HEATING WITH 
ELEMENT TUBES IN COPPER

Head Office: Backer AB · SE-282 71 Sösdala · Sweden · Phone. +46 451 661 00 · www.backer.eu



B
ac

ke
r-

SE
-V

er
.0

1

Circuit diagram/ connection alternatives* 

Options 
Terminal boxes, thermostats and temperature safety limiters, different 
options
Tube and insulation for flow-through heater, different options
Socket key G2” article no 1160143201  
Nut G2” in brass article no 1140485405

IU31-314

  Delta connection D 3x400V Star connection Y 3x400V 

Backer BHV AB · Fabriksgatan 11 · 280 10 Sösdala · Tel: 0451-661 00 · Fax 0451-614 37 · www.backer.se
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Elpatroner för vatten R50
Elementrör i koppar, mässingshuvud

>> Egenskaper

Med elementrör i koppar och med mässingshuvud R50.
Rörelement av koppar 2.0090 (C12200).
Mässingshuvud R50 (G 2”).
Elementet är godkänt för 9 bar, temperatur 120°C.
Skyddsrör med innerdiameter 10,6 mm för termostat och/eller tempera-
turbegränsare.

Typ Effekt Spänning Insticks-
längd

Längd
skyddsrör

Inaktiv
längd

Yteffekt
W/cm² Inkoppling Artikel nr.

IU31 1500 W 230/400 V 180 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 001

IU33 2250 W 230/400 V 230 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 002

IU34 3000 W 230/400 V 280 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 003

IU36 4500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 005

IU39 6000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 007

IU310 7500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 008

IU311 9000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 9,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 009

IU312 10500 W 230/400 V 860 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 010

IU313 12000 W 230/400 V 985 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 011

IU314 13500 W 230/400 V 1085 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 012

IU315 15000 W 3x400 V 1235 mm 260 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² D 2520 341 013

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3
INAKTIV LÄNGD

INSTICKSLÄNGD
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Elpatroner för vatten R50
Elementrör i koppar, mässingshuvud

>> Egenskaper

Med elementrör i koppar och med mässingshuvud R50.
Rörelement av koppar 2.0090 (C12200).
Mässingshuvud R50 (G 2”).
Elementet är godkänt för 9 bar, temperatur 120°C.
Skyddsrör med innerdiameter 10,6 mm för termostat och/eller tempera-
turbegränsare.

Typ Effekt Spänning Insticks-
längd

Längd
skyddsrör

Inaktiv
längd

Yteffekt
W/cm² Inkoppling Artikel nr.

IU31 1500 W 230/400 V 180 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 001

IU33 2250 W 230/400 V 230 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 002

IU34 3000 W 230/400 V 280 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 003

IU36 4500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 005

IU39 6000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 007

IU310 7500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 008

IU311 9000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 9,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 009

IU312 10500 W 230/400 V 860 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 010

IU313 12000 W 230/400 V 985 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 011

IU314 13500 W 230/400 V 1085 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 012

IU315 15000 W 3x400 V 1235 mm 260 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² D 2520 341 013

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3
INAKTIV LÄNGD

INSTICKSLÄNGD

*All electric connections and energizing components, must be done by a qualified electrician

BACKER IMMERSION HEATERS FOR LIQUID HEATING WITH 
ELEMENT TUBES IN COPPER 

Type IU39-311
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Elpatroner för vatten R50
Elementrör i koppar, mässingshuvud

>> Egenskaper

Med elementrör i koppar och med mässingshuvud R50.
Rörelement av koppar 2.0090 (C12200).
Mässingshuvud R50 (G 2”).
Elementet är godkänt för 9 bar, temperatur 120°C.
Skyddsrör med innerdiameter 10,6 mm för termostat och/eller tempera-
turbegränsare.

Typ Effekt Spänning Insticks-
längd

Längd
skyddsrör

Inaktiv
längd

Yteffekt
W/cm² Inkoppling Artikel nr.

IU31 1500 W 230/400 V 180 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 001

IU33 2250 W 230/400 V 230 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 002

IU34 3000 W 230/400 V 280 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 003

IU36 4500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 005

IU39 6000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 007

IU310 7500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 008

IU311 9000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 9,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 009

IU312 10500 W 230/400 V 860 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 010

IU313 12000 W 230/400 V 985 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 011

IU314 13500 W 230/400 V 1085 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 012

IU315 15000 W 3x400 V 1235 mm 260 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² D 2520 341 013

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3
INAKTIV LÄNGD

INSTICKSLÄNGD
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Elpatroner för vatten R50
Elementrör i koppar, mässingshuvud

>> Egenskaper

Med elementrör i koppar och med mässingshuvud R50.
Rörelement av koppar 2.0090 (C12200).
Mässingshuvud R50 (G 2”).
Elementet är godkänt för 9 bar, temperatur 120°C.
Skyddsrör med innerdiameter 10,6 mm för termostat och/eller tempera-
turbegränsare.

Typ Effekt Spänning Insticks-
längd

Längd
skyddsrör

Inaktiv
längd

Yteffekt
W/cm² Inkoppling Artikel nr.

IU31 1500 W 230/400 V 180 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 001

IU33 2250 W 230/400 V 230 mm 187 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 002

IU34 3000 W 230/400 V 280 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,2 W/cm² Y 2520 341 003

IU36 4500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 005

IU39 6000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 007

IU310 7500 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,3 W/cm² Y 2520 341 008

IU311 9000 W 230/400 V 390 mm 260 mm 60 mm 9,9 W/cm² Y 2520 341 009

IU312 10500 W 230/400 V 860 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 010

IU313 12000 W 230/400 V 985 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,0 W/cm² Y 2520 341 011

IU314 13500 W 230/400 V 1085 mm 260 mm 60 mm 8,1 W/cm² Y 2520 341 012

IU315 15000 W 3x400 V 1235 mm 260 mm 60 mm 7,9 W/cm² D 2520 341 013

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3

BHV AB
Backer

Y-koppling D-koppling

L1

L2 L3

L1

L2 L3
INAKTIV LÄNGD

INSTICKSLÄNGD
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Built in projekt: Approvals according to:

Working environment:

Working temp:

Manufacturing standard: Cust.ref.no.

Item group Drawing date

2018.09.25
Tolerance where nothing Drawing no. Revision
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Built in projekt: Approvals according to:

Working environment:

Working temp:

Manufacturing standard: Cust.ref.no.

Item group Drawing date
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else is stated: See Table

341005Smoothness where nothing 
else is stated Ra=:

Drawn

Approved

Scale

1:4
Change No Date

Qty Det.no. Designation Part No/Dimension Material Note

1 1

IU315

C

C

C

C

m
m

50
40

30
20

10
0

Creo Parametric - A4

Th
is 

dr
aw

in
g 

m
us

t n
ot

 w
ith

ou
t o

ur
 p

er
m

iss
io

n,
 b

e 
co

pi
ed

, s
ho

wn
 to

 a
 th

ird
 p

ar
t o

r o
th

er
wi

se
be

 u
se

d 
un

au
th

or
ize

d.
 O

ffe
nd

er
s 

wi
ll b

e 
pr

os
ec

ut
ed

 a
cc

or
dn

in
g 

to
 la

w 
in

 fo
rc

e 
BA

CK
ER

 B
HV

 A
B

BACKER BHV

74
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Manufacturing standard: Cust.ref.no.

Item group Drawing date

2018.09.28
Tolerance where nothing Drawing no. Revision
else is stated: See Table

341005Smoothness where nothing 
else is stated Ra=:
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Qty Det.no. Designation Part No/Dimension Material Note

7 1
3 2 bleck.prt BLECK EN_2.0371
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